
Amritsar Improvement Trust  
E-Tender Notice 

NIT No. 04/E-Tender/SE/LG-IT Amritsar/2024-25  
            Superintending Engineer, Amritsar Improvement Trust invites item/Overall rate bids on Single/Double Bid 
System for the work detail below from eligible Contractors/ Co-op L/C Societies of various Improvement Trusts, 
Municipal Corporations, PWD (B&R), CPWD, MES, PUDA or any other Government Undertaking.  
List of Works:-  

Sr. 

No. 
Name of work 

Approx. 

value of 

works           

(Rs. in 

Lacs) 

Bid Security 

(Rs.) 

Tender 

Processing 

Fee 

Cost of 

document 

(Rs.) 

Time Period 

1 

P/L 60mm thick Interlocking Tiles in 

Residential Block in 97 Acre Scheme along 

Airforce authority. (2nd Attempt) 

99.20 

198400.00 

99200.00 

As per E-

Tender Site 

1000.00 6 Months 

2 P/L 60mm thick Interlocking Tiles in  New 

Pocked Near In and out Bakery in 97 Acre 

Scheme. (2nd Attempt)  

92.96 

185920.00 

92960.00 

As per E-

Tender Site 

1000.00 6 Months 

3 

Providing HT/LT Lines in 97 Acres Back side 

Kiran Colony. (3rd Attempt) 

69.48 

138960.00 

69480.00 

As per E-

Tender Site 

1000.00 6 Months 

4 

P/L Street Lights in New Cutting 97 Acres 

in Block-D Near Baba Isher Singh High 

School & New Cutting near In & Out 

Bakery. 

46.00 

92000.00 

46000.00 

As per E-

Tender Site 

1000.00 3 Months 

5 

P/I of 2 Nos Fountains in Ranjit Avenue 

Ajnala Road Scheme. (3rd Attempt) 

49.99 

99980.00 

49990.00 

As per E-

Tender Site 

1000.00 4 Months 

6 

P/L Interlocking tile at D-Block Parking 

Area(opposite of New Cutting) Ranjit 

Avenue. (2nd Attempt) 

49.76 

99520.00 

49760.00 

As per E-

Tender Site 

1000.00 4 Months 

7 

Providing Rain Water Harvesting System in 

97 Acers. (2nd Attempt) 

40.00 

80000.00 

40000.00 

As per E-

Tender Site 

1000.00 4 Months 

8 

P/L Interlocking Tiles in C-Block residential 

pocket. (2nd Attempt) 

40.00 

80000.00 

40000.00 

As per E-

Tender Site 

1000.00 4 Months 

B) Schedule for Sale of Tenders:- 

Availability of 

Tenders online 

for Bidding 

Last date of Submission for Online 

Bids 

Date of Opening of 

Technical Bids Financial Bids 

11-09-2024 
12:00 hrs. 

 

For Sr. No. 1 To 4 UP TO 26-09-
2024 at 15:00 hrs. 

For Sr. No. 1 To 4 UP TO 26-09-
2024 at 15:30 hrs. 

For Sr. No. 1 To 4 UP TO 26-09-
2024 at 17:00 hrs. 

For Sr. No. 5 To 8 UP TO 19-09-
2024 at 15:00 hrs. 

For Sr. No. 5 To 8 UP TO 19-09-
2024 at 15:30 hrs. 

For Sr. No. 5 To 8 UP TO 19-09-
2024 at 17:00 hrs. 

Terms and Conditions: 1. It is mandatory for the Bidders/ Contractors to get themselves registered with www.eproc.punjab.gov.in  & get 

User Id, password & Digital signatures who wish to participate in the E-tendering process. 

2. Interested bidders can purchase the Tender documents & All Terms & Conditions are also available through on line mode only from the 

website www.eproc.punjab.gov.in and will be the part of the Agreement. 

3. Estimates can be seen during office time from 9:00 am to 5:00 pm on any working day in the office of Concerned Trust Engineer. 

4. For any clarification/difficulty regarding e-Tendering process flow, User Id, Password, Digital Signatures please contact- at 0172 

2970284, 2970263. 

5. The Prospective bidder who has submit the tender; it is deemed that he has read all the Terms & Conditions of the tender uploaded on 

website and He has given his consent for that. The rates in estimate are inclusive of all the taxes of State and center government. 

6. Terms & Conditions mentioned in SOP (Standard Operating Procedure) notified by Govt. wide their notification no. 5/82/2018-

2lg4/1892, dated 02-08-2018 & notification no. 5/82/2018-2lg4/702, dated 01-04-2020 is part of tender document. 

7. The above tenders are being called as per Punjab Transparency in Public Procurement rules 2022, dated 06-01-2022.  

8. Further any Corrigendum/Amendment shall be published in the above said website only. 

                                  

                 

    --Sd— 

Trust Engineer,    

             Amritsar Improvement Trust,   

                               Amritsar.  


